COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT MODIFICATION ‘ Page 1 of 10
Agreement/Appendix Title and Number: W912PQ-17-2-1023

Project Name/Description and Location: ANG Security Cooperative Agreement

Modification Number: P0004

ISSUED BY: NATIONAL GUARD BUREAU | ISSUED TO: THE STATE OF NEW YORK

This modification is issued pursuant to the Authorities, 31 U,8.C. Chapter 63; MCA and Appendices Article VI, Sect 703;
MCCA Article XIlI, Sect 1201 of the basic cooperative agreements. Mark purpose and oblain signatures as appropnate 1AW
NGR 5-1, Chapter 3.

[X] a. FUNDING

[ 1 b. TERMS AND CONDITIONS

[ 1 c. TERMINATION

] d. OTHER ADMINISTRATIVE
Action  |Funding Source From ai To

FED Allotment $ 1,220,600.00 | %9 $2.205,700.00
FED AFP $2,140,783.57 | $64,916.43" | $2,205,700.00

DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION:

1. JUSTIFICATION: 3rd quarter funding for Appendix 1023, ANG Security Cooperative Agreement for Fiscal Year
2017,

2. SUMMARY: Upward obligation of $985,100,

3. ACTION: TAG signature and review of the ANG Security Cooperative Agreement Appendix 1023, MOD 4. Return
signed modification to MNPF-EA, Room 207, Cocperative Agreements, x4775/4709,

4. This Appendix is subject to the availability of funds.

5. Replace pages 5 of Appendix 1023, FY 17 with updated attachment.

6. As FY2017 budgets are approved by NGB, program managers will add funding to the Appendix by separate
modification.

EXECUTION
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the Cooperative Agreement and/or Appendix remain unchanged in

full force and effect.
IN WITNESS WHEREO,F/)%artIe y their authorized representatlves execute this Cooperatlve Agreement Modification.

THE STATE OF K:
BY:
ANTHONYP. BERMAN
Major General, NYANG i
The Adjutant General USPFO for New Yark
Date: '%’f’ld Y Date: 2.6 JUL [7
APPROVEDYAS T%E?L FORM: APPROVE%O LEGAL FORM:
’ )
BY: (\T-%,,/' Ot ;% BY: Cg.\_,
Counsel Robert G. Conway,ﬁ w Counsel Sean D. O'Brien, LTC, JA, NYARNG
pate: / f\/ﬂ'é? F01 7 ' Date: / Edu},; (710/7




October 2015

Section 230%. Funding Limitations.
a. Approved Budget/Annual Funding Program (AFP). The total dollar amount that NGB anticipates, subject to

the availability of funds, being availabie for reimbursement to the State for its costs in fulfilling its responsibilities under
this Appendix. This amount may be increased or decreased by NGB during the fiscal year.

b. Total Dollars Obligated: The total amount of funds obligated for NGB's share under this Appendix. Only funds
obligated through an executed CA modification to this appendix are available for reimbursement to the State. Funds
shall be obligated as received by the CA PM, ‘ '

c. The following funding limitations are provided for each fiscal year as it occurs.

1. Fiscal Year 2018:

2. Fiscal Year 2017:

3. Fiscal Year

4.  Fiscal Year

5. Fiscal Year . -

Wo12PQ-17-2-1023

Approved Budget/(AFP)
$2,385,000.00

Approved Budget/(AFP)
$2,205,700.00

Approved Budget/{AFP)
$ _

Approved Budget/(AFP)
$

Approved Budget/(AFP)
$

Total Dollars Obligated
$2,385,000.00

Total Dollars Obligated
$2,205,700.00

Total Dollars Obligated
$

Total Doliars Obligated
3

Total Doliars Obligated

%




MODIFICATION REQUIREMENTS FOR

AIR GUARD FY-17
AIR BASE SECURITY AGREEMENT
CONTRAGT NUMBER W912PQ-17-2-1023
MOD 4 AS OF TH 212017
VALIDATED FUNDING (AF CHANGE NEW ALLOTMENT
GABRESKI 100% FEDERAL 5 751,000.00 % 428,100.00 352,900.00 | § 761,000.00
' TOTAL FEDERAL 5 751,000.00 ] $ 428,100.00 322,900.00 | § 751,000.00
KA $ . 000
: = 8751,000:0 i
HANCOCK 100% FEDERAL 5 173,000.00 93,200.00 79,800.00: 172,000.00
TOTAL FEDERAL $ 173,000,00 93,200.00 79,800,00, 173,000.00
= LB M73.000:00: i =
STRATTON 100% FEDERAL $ 47210000 | § 241,800.00 237,300.00| § 479,100.00
TOTAL FEDERAL $ 479,100.00 | $ 241,800.00 237,300.00 | 479,100.00
E T 79:100.00: : :
STEWART 100% FEDERAL 3 802,606.00 | § 457,500.00 345,100.00 | § 502,800.00
TOTAL FEDERAL 3 502,600.00 1 % 457,500.00 ~345,100.00 | 5 802,600.00
GRAND TOTAL 100% FEDERAL 2,205,700.00 1,220,600.00 2,205,700,00
(ALL BASES) TOTAL FEDERAL $ 2,205,700.00 [ % 1,220,600.00 7,205,700.00
TOTAL IKA




Ct Air National Guard Readiness Center
BUDGET AUTHORIZATION/ALLOCATION OR QOPERATING BUDGET AUTHORITY

ISSUED TO:
ALLOTMENT RECIPIENT IDENTIFIER: 41G7
105th Airlift Wing
USPFO for New York
330 Old Niskayuna Road
Latham, NY 12110-2224

ISSUED BY:

MAJOR COMMAND IDENTIFIER: 41
Air National Guard Readiness Center
3501 Fetchel Ave

Joint Base Andrews, MD 612-7428
BA Approving Officiak:

Electronically Authenticated AP
Edgar B Brown, Capt, USAF

Lagecy Code Verslon =13
Page 1 of 2 Pages

DOCUMENT NUMBER: 75

DATE {SSUED: JUNE 13, 2017
ACCOUNTING INSTALLATION: 387700
REGISTER NUMBER: 1083978

Doc ID # (10839780750

SYMBOL: §773840 (58) Operation and Maintenance, Air National Guard (3840( FY: 2017
SECTION A - PROGRAM FUND CONTROL LEVEL - Legal subdivision of funds is?h‘he—m\\
BUDGET ACTIVITY / PROGRAM PREVIOUS NET REVISED
LINE ITEM AMOUNT CHANGE ANOUNT
DIRECT FUNDING
BUDGET PROGRAM 01: Operating Forces 5,936,600.00 1,495,700.00 7.432,300.00
BUDGET PROGRAM 04: Administration and Servicewide Activilles 137,260.00 137,200.00
TOTAL DIRECT 6,073,800.00 1,485,700.00 7,569,500,00
TOTAL APPROPRIATION 6,073,800,00 1,495,700.00 7,568,500.00
SECTION B - AUTHORITY AELLOTMENT
QUARTER 1 QUARTER 2 QUARTER 3 QUARTER 4
DIRECT
Previous Amount 3,249,560.00 2,161,900.00 662,400.00 0.00
Net Change 0,00 0.00 1,495,700,00 0.00
Revised Amount 3,249,500.00 2,161,900.00 2,158,100,00 06.00
3,249,500.00 5,411,400.00 7,569,500.00 7,569,500.00

Cumulative

SECTION C - SUBSIDIARY LIMITATIONS - No Data Found

SECTION D - REMARKS (STANDARD, OTHER)

STANDARD REMARKS

THE OBLIGATION AUTHCRITIES PROVIDED IN THIS DOCUMENT ARE SUBJECT TO APPORTIONMENT BY THE OFFICE OF MANAGEMENT AND
BUDGET AND TO THE PROVISIONS OF 31 U.S.C. 1517 AND DOD FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT REGULATICON 7000.14-R.
PROGRAM FUNDING RELEASED IN THIS AND SUBSEQUENT DOCUMENTS ARE TO BE EXECUTED ONLY IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE
PROVISIONS OF THE CONSOLIDATED APPROPRIATIONS ACT OF 2017 (P.L. 115-31).

'THE FOLLOWING COMMENTS ARE AN INTEGRAL PART OF THIS FUNDING DOGUMENT & REVEAL LEGAL AND STATUTORY ANDYOR

REGULATORY LIMITATIONS:

A, FUNDS SHALL NOT BE DISTRIBUTED, OR OBLIGATIONS AUTHCRIZED OR INCURRED, IN EXCESS OF (1) THE TOTAL DIRECT AUTHORITY
SHOWN OR (2) DIRECT FUNDS PLUS VALID EARNED REIMBURSEMENTS. REIMBURSABLE BUDGET AUTHORITY WILL 8 AUTHORIZED AS
EARNED, REIMBURSEMENT AUHTORITY IS AVAILABLE TO THE EXTENT REALIZED AS STATED FOR EACH BUDGET AGTIVITY (BA).

B. RECRUITING AND ADVERTISING FUNDING 1S FLOORED. UNITS CANNOT REDUCE BAC 04 BELOW THE LEVEL RECEIVED ON THEIR FUNDING
DOCUMENT. ANY TRANSFER OF FUNDS FROM BAG 01 TO BAC 04, REQUIRES PRIOR APPROVAL FROM NGB/FMA AND NGB/RSS.

C. JCS EXERCISES/DEPLOYMENT FUNDING [S FLOORED AND MUST BE IDENTIFIED BY ANG ESP CODE,

[, FUNDS ISSUED IN SUPPORT OF OSD APPROVED COUNTER NARCOTICS PLANS ARE INCLUDED IN BA 01. THESE AMOUNTS MAY ONLY BE
OBLIGATED OR EXPENDED iN SUPPORT OF APPROVED PLANS. USE OF PROPER ESP CODES ARE REQUIRED. REPROGRAMMING BETWEEN

COUNTER NARCOTICS ESP CODES (8 AUTHORIZED.




Lagacy Code Varsion  «1as

MAJOR COMMAND IDENTIFIER: 41 Page 2 of 2 Pages

SECTION D - REMARKS {STANDARD, OTHER}

E. SPECIAL GUIDANGE IS PROVIDED IN THE ANG FINANCIAL GUIDANCE; DATA ELEMENT CODE LISTINGS, AND FROM ANG BUDGET ANALYSTS.
F. FUNDING [SSUED FOR CONVERSIONS/ROBUSTING WILL BE IDENTIFIED WITH AN ISSUE EEIC OF XXX7M/7R/7S. OBLIGATIONS FOR THESE
FUNDS MUST INCLUDE THE APPLICABLE CONVERSION ANG ESP CODE.

G. FOREIGN MILITARY SLAES (FMS)--PROPER ACCOUNTING AND CODING ARE REQUIRED. ENSURE BOTH PROGRAM AND OBLIGATIONS ARE
REPORTED ACCURATELY WITH ANG ESP CODES,

H. ENVIRONMENTAL FUNDING IS FLOORED.

1. ELYING HOUR FUNDING IS FLOORED. FLYING HOUR FUNDING CONSISTS OF AVPOL, FLY DLR, AND FLY SUPPLIES.

J. ALL ESP CODED FUNDING IS FLOORED AND MAY NOT BE REALIGNED FOR ANY. OTHER PURPOSE WITHOUT PRIOR APPROVAL FROM
NGB/FMA. R o ’

K. DSMT (CIVILIAN/DUAL STATUS MILITARY PAY) IS FLOORED AND MAY NOT BE REALIGNED FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE WITHOUT PRIOR
APPROVAL FROM NGB/FMA

L. FUNDING DOCUMENTS SHOULD BE LGADED IN BQ BY UNITS WITHIN TWO BUSINESS DAYS OF BEING ISSUED TO UNITS BY NGB/FM, AND
MUST BE LOADED IN BQ NO LATER THAN END OF MONTH. BQ TARGETS MUST MATCH THE FUNDING ISSUED ON THE FUNDING DOCUMENTS.

SECTION E - NET CHANGE TRANSACTION LIST
BudProg BAJAGISAG PE EEIC LocalUse D/IR AMOUNT QTY
01 011R 52278F §2400 ‘ D 1,146,000.00 0

Issue lo Project No.
WHAY132002-612-8172,Price,Linda,CIV

01 0112 52625F 57038 ESP Code SR D 345,100.00 0

Remaining Appendix 23
Funding-612-8192,Jackson,L. Tayna,CIV

58620F ESF Code TP D 1,200.00 0

01 011z
3rd and 4th Qtr, Funding Supplles, informational
Resources, CAF; PEC:58520F ESP: TP Unused funds
must be relurned-612-9443,Gregory, Kim,MSgt
01 58520F ESP Cede TP D 3,400.00 0

0112

PFR 10-14Jull7 Kelly Willlamson; PEC:58520F
ESP:MO Unused funds must be
returned-612-8443, Gregory, Kim, MSgt

SECTION F - BELOW LEGAL LIMIT DETAIL Not Selected for Display




MODIFICATION REQUIREMENTS FOR
AIR GUARD FY-16
AIR BASE SECURITY AGREEMENT
CONTRACT NUMBER W812PQ-16-2-1023

§/26/2017

) ENT, OTMENT . [
STEWART 100% FEDERAL 457,500.00 802,600.00
TOTAL FEDERAL . 457,600.00 802,600.00

HUoIELC) ine _ ALEOTE 345
| cerfify that the adjustments shown above are true and correct. Any and all changes are m
with approved Federal Funding documents (PLEASE ATTACH FUNDING DOCUMENTS).

Z/%K/ 2470 f17

SIGNATURE OF COMPTROLLER (fanndf be delegated down to a lower lavel)
DATE: 26 June 2017

it

ade in accordance

L




lL.egacy Coda Yerken  vix
Page § of 2 Pages

Alir National Guard Readiness Center .
BUDGET AUTHORIZATION/ALLOCATION OR OPERATING BUDGET AUTHORITY

DOCUMENT NUMBER: 73

DATE ISSUED: JUNE 13, 2017
ACCOUNTING INSTALLATICN: 387700
REGISTER NUMBER: 1083974

Doc 1D # 010838744730

ISSUED TO:

ALLOTMENT RECIPIENT IDENTIFIER: 416G3
106th Rescus Wing

USPFO for New Yark

330 Old Niskayuna Road

Latham, NY 12110-2224

{SSUED BY:

MAJOR COMMAND IDENTIFIER: 41
Alr National Guard Readiness Center
3501 Felchel Ave

Joint Base Andrews, MD 612-7428

BA Approving Officital: ‘
Efectronically Authenticated AP/

Edgar B Brown, Capf, USAF

#

{ &
A 4,
W

=y LQE CEJ AS LEY, coL' USA, 'USP&ru»w.

Tt -\

SYMBOL: 5773840 (58} Operation arﬁ’Malnienance. Air National Guard (3840) FY: 2017
SBECTION A « PROGRAM FUND CONTROL LEVEL - Legal subdivision of funds is at the BA
BUDGET ACTIVITY | PROGRAM PREVIOUS NET REVISED
LINE ITEM AMOUNT CHANGE AMOUNT
DIRECT FUNDING
BUDGET PROGRAM 01: Operating Forces 12,848,000.00 330,000.00 13,228,000.00
BUDGET PROGRAM 04: Administration and Servicewide Aclivitles 18,700.00 16,700.00
TOTAL DIRECT ' 12,913,700.00 330,000.00 13,243,700.00
TOTAL APPROPRIATION 12,913,700.00 33¢,000.00 13,243,700.00
SECTION B - AUTHORITY ALLOTMENT
QUARTER 1 QUARTER 2 QUARTER 3 QUARTER 4
DIRECT
Previouts Amount 8,142,600.00 4,172 800.00 588,300.00 0.00
MNet Change 0.00 0.00 330,000.00 0.00
Revised Amount 8,142,600.0C 4,172,800.00 928,300,00 0.00
Cumulative 8,142,600,00 12,315,400,00 13,243,700.00 13,243,700.00

SECTION C - SUBSIDIARY LIMITATIONS No Data Found

SECTION D - REMARKS (STANDARD, OTHER)

STANDARD REMARKS
THE OBLIGATION AUTHORITIES PROVIDED IN THIS DOCUMENT ARE SUBJEGT TO APPORTIONMENT BY THE OFEIGE OF MANAGEMENT AND
BUDGET AND TC THE PROVISIONS OF 31 U.S.C. 1517 AND DOD FiNANCIAL MANAGEMENT REGULATION 7000.14-R.
PROGRAM FUNDING RELEASED IN THIS AND SUBSEQUENT DOCUMENTS ARE TO BE EXECUTED ONLY IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE
PROVISIONS OF THE CONSOLIDATED APPROPRIATIONS ACT OF 2017 (P.L. 116-31).

THE FOLLOWING COMMENTS ARE AN INTEGRAL PART OF THIS FUNDING DOGUMENT & REVEAL LEGAL AND STATUTORY ANDIOR
REGULATORY LIMITATIONS:

A, FUNDS SHALL NOT BE DISTRIBUTED, OR OBLIGATIONS AUTHORIZED OR INCURRED, IN EXCESS OF (1) THE TOTAL BIRECT AUTHORITY
SHOWN OR (2) DIRECT FUNDS PLUS VALID EARNED REIMBURSEMENTS, REIMBURSABLE BUDGET AUTHORITY WILL BE AUTHORIZED AS
EARNED. REIMBURSEMENT AUHTORITY 1S AVAILABLE TO THE EXTENT REALIZED AS STATED FOR EACH BUDGET ACTIVITY (BA).

B. RECRUITING AND ADVERTISING FUNDING 1§ FLOORED, UNITS CANNOT REDUCE BAC 04 BELOW THE LEVEL RECEIVED ON THEIR FUNDING
DOCUMENT. ANY TRANSFER OF FUNDS FROM BAC 01 TO BAC 04, REQUIRES PRIOR APPROVAL FROM NGB/FMA AND NGB/RSS.

C. JCS EXERCISES/DEPLOYMENT FUNDING IS FLOORED AND MUST BE IDENTIFIED BY ANG ESP CODE.

D. FUNDS ISSUED IN SUPPORT OF OSD APPROVED COUNTER NARCOTICS PLANS ARE INCLUDED IN BA 01. THESE AMOUNTS MAY ONLY BE
OBLIGATED OR EXPENDED IN SUPPORT OF APPROVED PLANS. USE OF PROPER ESP CODES ARE REQUIRED, REPROGRAMMING BETWEEN

COUNTER NARCOTICS ESP CODES IS AUTHORIZED.




Legacy Coda Verslon 1

MAJOR COMMAND IDENTIFIER: 41 Page 2 of 2 Pages

SECTION D - REMARKS (STANDARD, OTHER}

E. SPECIAL GUIDANCE {5 PROVIDED IN THE ANG FINANCIAL GUIDANCE, DATA ELEMENT CODE LISTINGS, AND FROM ANG BUDGET ANALYSTS,
F. FUNDING ISSUED FOR CONVERSIONS/ROBUSTING WILL BE IDENTIFIED WITH AN ISSUE EEIC-OF XXX7MITR/7S. OBLIGATIONS FOR THESE
FUNDS MUST INCLUDE THE APPLICABLE CONVERSION ANG ESP CODE.

G. FOREIGN MILITARY SLAES {FMS)--PROPER ACCOUNTING AND CODING ARE REQUIRED. ENSURE BOTH PROGRAM AND OBLIGATIONS ARE
REPORTED ACCURATELY WITH ANG ESP CODES,

H. ENVIRONMENTAL FUNDING |§ FLLOORED.

|. FLYING HOUR FUNDING IS FLOORED, FLYING HOUR FUNDING CONSISTS OF AVPOL, FLY DLR, AND FLY SUPPLIES.

J. ALL ESP CODED FUNDING IS FLOORED AND MAY NOT BE REALIGNED FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE WITHOUT PRIOR APPROVAL FROM

NGB/FMA,
K. DSMT (CIVILIAN/OUAL STATUS MILITARY PAY) IS FLOORED AND MAY NOT BF REALIGNED FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE WITHOUT PRIOR

APPROVAL FROM NGB/FMA
1. FUNDING POCUMENTS SHOULD BE LOADED IN BQ BY UNITS WITHIN TWO BUSINESS DAYS OF BEING ISSUED TO UNITS BY NGB/FM, AND

MUST BE LOADED N BQ NO LATER THAN END OF MONTH, BQ TARGETS MUST MATCH THE FUNDING ISSUED ON THE FUNDING DOCUMENTS.

SECTION E - NET CHANGE TRANSACTION LIST
BudProg BAJAGISAG PE EEIC LocallUse D/R ANMOUNT QTY
01 01z - 52625F 57035 ESP Code SR D 322,900.00 0

. Remaining Appendix 23
Funding-612-8192 Jacksan,LTayna,CiV
o1 011z 58520F ESP Code TP D 7,160.00 0
3rd and 4th Qir. Funding Supplies, Communication,
CAF: PEC:58620F ESPTP Unused funds must be
returned-612-9443,Gregory, Kim, MSgt

SECTION F - BELOW LEGAL LIMIT DETAIL Not Selected for Display




MODIFICATION REQUIREMENTS FOR
AIR GUARD FY-17
AIR BASE Security Forces PROGRAM MANAGENMENT
CONTRACT NUMBER W912PQ-17-2-1023
MORD # FE3S5306MW01-03

"MOD 1 CRA TO 4/28/2017 - ' AS OF: 6152017

T GURRENT ' ' REVISED
VALIDATED-FUNDING ALLOCATION | aLLocaTion
- AER 1 (ALLOTMENT) CHANGE #-| (ALLOTMENT)

FUNDING CATEGORIES

LOCATION

GABRESKI|CAPPED.SALARY.

. P g gl S e g .

FEDERAL |VALIDATED - SALARY 100% | 5~ 750,820.50 428,100.00 | 322,900.00 751,000.00
FRINGE BENEFIT 100% S - -
OTHER THAN PS 100% R . - -
CPP ‘ ) .- ~

TOTAL FEDERAL % 750,820.90 { § 428,100.00 | ~-322,900.00.| $ 751,000.00

KA -

JUSTIFICATION: CRA FUNDING SEE DOCUMENT # 73

| certify that the adjustments shown above are {rue and correct. Any and all changes are made in accordance
with approved Federal Funding documents (PLEASE ATTACH FUNDING DOCUMENTS),
HERTH.DEVERY.AUSTIN.T2. Beenyem o s

=USAF, Ca=HERTH.DEVERY. AUSTIN.1 295926585
95926585 g:ln:lel?.D"ﬁlB 14:34:56 -04'00° ¥

Capt Devery A. Herth, Comptrolier, NYANG
DATE: 6/16/2017




Legacy Coda Vamsken  via
Page 1 of 2 Pages
Air National Guard Readliness Center
BUDGET AUTHORIZATION/ALLOCATION OR OPERATING BUDGET AUTHQRITY

DOCUMENT NUMBER: 75

DATE ISSUED: JUNE 13, 2017
ACCOUNTING INSTALLATION: 387700
REGISTER NUMBER: 1083976

Doc 1D # 01083976075D

ISSUED TO:

ALLOTMENT RECIPIENT IDENTIFIER: 41G5
109th Alrlift Wing

USPFO for New York

330 Oid Niskayura Road

Latham, NY 12410-2224

ISSUED BY:

MAJOR COMMAND IDENTIFIER: 41
Alr Nallonal Guard Readiness Center
3501 Fefchel Ave

Jeint Base Andrews, MD 612-7428

BA Approving Official: 7
Electronically Authenticated AFN_s

Edgar B Brown, Capt, LUSAF

3. RSINEY, COL, USK, SPREO-NY
SYMBOL: 5773840 (58} Operation and Malntenance, Air National Guard (36407 \ FY: 2017
SECTION A - PROGRAM FUND CONTROL. LEVEL - Legal subdivision of funds is af the BA »
BUDGET ACTIVITY / PROGRAM PREVIOUS NET - REVISED
LINE ITEM AMOUNT CHANGE AMOUNT

DIREGT FUNDING
216,200.00

BUDGET PROGRAM 01: Operaling Forces 5,862,200.00 6.078,400,00
BUDGET PROGRAM 04. Adminisiration and Servicewide Activilies 11,800.00 11,800.00
TOTAL DIRECT 5,874,000.00 216,200.00 B,090,204.00
TOTAL APPROPRIATION 5,874,000.00 216,200.00 6,090,200.00
SECTION B - AUTHORITY ALLOTMENT

QUARTER 1 QUARTER 2 QUARTER 3 QUARTER 4
DIRECT
Previous Amount 2,357,100.00 1,887,200.00 1,629,700.00 0.00
Net Change 0.00 0.00 216,200.00 0.00
Revised Amount 2,357,100.00 1,887,200.00 1,845,900.00 - 0.00
Cumuiative 2,357,100.00 4,244,300,00 5,090,280.00 6,090,200.00

SECTION C - SUBSIDIARY LIMITATIONS No Data Found

SECTION D - REMARKS (STANDARD, OTHER}

STANDARD REMARKS

THE CBLIGATICN AUTHORITIES PROVIGED iN THIS DOCUMENT ARE SUBJECT TO APPORTIONMENT BY THE OFFICE OF MANAGEMENT AND
BUDGET AND TO THE PROVISIONS OF 31 U.S.C. 1517 AND DOD FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT REGULATION 7000.14-R.

PROGRAM FUNDING RELEASED IN THIS AND SUBSEQUENT DOCUMENTS ARE TO BE EXECUTED ONLY IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE
PROVISIONS OF THE CONSOCLIDATED APPROPRIATIONS ACT OF 2017 (P.L. 115-3‘1)‘

THE FOLLOWING COMMENTS ARE AN INTEGRAL PART OF THIS FUNDING DOCUMENT & REVEAL LEGAL AND STATUTORY AND/CR
REGULATORY LIMITATIONS:

A, FUNDS SHALL NOT BE DISTRIBUTED, OR OBLIGATIONS AUTHORIZED OR INCURRED, IN EXCESS OF (1) THE TOTAL DIRECT AUTHORITY
SHOWN OR (2) DIRECT FUNDS PLUS VALID EARNED REIMBURSEMENTS. REMBURSABLE BUDGET AUTHORITY WILL BE AUTHORIZED AS
EARNED. REIMBURSEMENT AUHTORITY IS AVAILABLE TO THE EXTENT REALIZED AS STATED FOR EACH BUDGET ACTIVITY (BA).

B. RECRUITING AND ADVERTISING FUNDING IS FLOORED. UNITS CANNOT REDUCE BAC 04 BELOW THE LEVEL REGEIVED ON THEIR FUNDING
DOCUMENT. ANY TRANSFER OF FUNDS FROM BAC 01 TO BAC 04, REQUIRES PRIOR APPROVAL FROM NGB/FMA AND NGB/RSS,

C. JCS EXERCISES/DEPLOYMENT FUNDING IS FLOORED AND MUST BE IDENTIFIED BY ANG ESP CODE.

0. FUNDS ISSUED IN SUPPORT OF OSD APPROVED COUNTER NARCOTICS PLANS ARE INCLUDED IN BA 01. THESE AMOUNTS MAY ONLY BE
OBLIGATED OR EXPENDED [N SUPPCRT OF APPROVED PLANS. USE OF PROPER ESP CODES ARE REQUIRED, REPROGRAMMING BETWEEN

COUNTER NARCOTICS ESP CODES IS AUTHORIZED,




Legacy CodaVarskon  vixy
MAJOR COMMAND IDENTIFIER: 41 Page 2 of 2 Pages

SECTION D - REMARKS (STANDARD, OTHER}

E. SPECIAL GUIDANGE IS PROVIDED IN THE ANG FINANCIAL GUIDANCE, DATA ELEMENT CODE LISTINGS, AND FROM ANG BUDGET ANALYSTS.
. FUNDING ISSUED FOR CONVERSICNS/ROBUSTING WILL BE IDENTIFIED WITH AN ISSUE EEIC OF XXX7MTR/TS. OBLIGATIONS FOR THESE
FUNDS MUST INGLUDE THE APPLICABLE CONVERSION ANG ESP GODE.

G. FOREIGN MILITARY SLAES (FMS)--PROPER ACCOUNTING AND GODING ARE REQUIRED. ENSURE BOTH PROGRAM AND CBLIGATIONS ARE
REPORTED ACCURATELY WITH ANG ESP CODES,

H. ENVIRONMENTAL FUNDING IS FLOORED,

| FLYING HOUR FUNDING IS FLOORED. FLYING HOUR FUNDING CONSISTS OF AVPOL, FLY DLR, AND FLY SURPLIES,

J. ALL ESP CODED FUNDING IS FLOORED AND MAY NOT BE REALIGNED FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE WITHOUT FRIOR APPROVAL FROM
NGB/FMA. ' ) B o

K. DSMT (CIVILIAN/DUAL STATUS MILITARY PAY) IS FLOORED AND MAY NOT BE REALIGNED FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE WITHOUT PRIOR
APPROVAL FROM NGBIFMA

L. FUNDING DOCUMENTS SHOULD BE LOADED IN BQ BY UNITS WITHIN TWO BUSINESS DAYS OF BEING ISSUED TO UNITS BY NGB/FM, AND
MUST BE LOADED [N BQ NO LATER THAN END OF MONTH. BQ TARGETS MUST MATCH THE FUNDING ISSUED ON THE FUNDING DOCUMENTS.

SECTION E - NET CHANGE TRANSACTION LIST .
BudProg BAJ/AGISAG PE EEIC Local Use BiR AMOUNT QTY
01 58222F D 14,600.00 0

011G ’
$14.6K In Medical Commodily funding Issued to 139
AES as requasted in revised FinPlan. Must be exec
1AW FY 17 Fin Gui and HAF
Insi.-612-7397, West-Garvin,Charily, Clv
01 0112 52625F 57038 ESP Code SR D 182,300.00 Y
Remaining Appendix 23
Funding-612-8192,Jackson,LTayna,CIV
01 011z 58520F ESP Code TP D 7.700.00 0
2017 Camp Raven 10-14Jui17: PEC:58520F ESP:MO
Unused funds musl be
returned-612-9443,Gregory,Kim,MSgl
01 0112 58520F ESP Code TP D 6,800.00 1}
3rd and 4th Qitr, Funding Supplies, Communication,
CAF: PEC:58520F ESP.TP Unused funds must be
relurned-612-9443,Gregory, Kim, MSgt
™ 0112 58520F ESP Code MO D 1,600.00 0
Tap Tracker 17-109AW-024 Col Alan Ross: : )
PEC:58520F ESP:MQ Unused funds mus! be
roturned-612-8443,Gregory Kim,MSgt
[ 0442 58520F ESP Code MO D 3,200.00 o
TAP Tracker 17-109AW-025 MSgt Jodi Habbinger,
SSgt Robert Johnson: PEC:58520F ESP:TP Unused
funds must be returned-612-9443,Gregory, Kim,MSgl

SECTION F - BELOW LEGAL LIMIT DETAIL Nof Sefected for Display




Air National Guard Readiness Genter
BUDGET AUTHORIZATION/ALLOCATION OR CPERATING BUDGET AUTHORITY

{SSUED BY: ISSUED TO:
MAJOR COMMAND IDENTIFIER: 41
Air National Guard Readiness Cenler

3501 FETCHET AVE

109th Aielitt Wing
USPFO for New York
330 Cld Niskayuna Road
JB ANDREWS, MD 30762 Latham, NY 121102224
BA Approving Official; ) )

Electronically Authenticated AFN_~#
John L Quinlan, 2LT, Alr Force

ALLOTMENT RECIPIENT IDENTIFIER: 41G5

~USPRFO-NY

Legacy Code Version  rim
Page 1 of 2 Pages

DOCUMENT NUMBER: 83

DATE ISSUED: JUNE 27, 2017
ACCOUNTING INSTALLATION: 387700
REGISTER NUMBER: 1080182

Doc |D # 01090182083D

SYMBOL: 5773840 (58) Operation and Maintenance, Air National Guard (?840) FY: 2017
SECTION A - PROGRAM FUND CONTROL LEVEL - Legal subdivision of f4nds Is at the BA
BUDGET ACTIVITY / PROGRAM PREVIQUS _.-NET REVISED
LINE ITEM AMOU ~ EHANGE AMOUNT
DIRECT FHNDING
BUDGET PROGRAM 01: Operaling Forces 7,529,600.00 59,200.00 7,588,800.00
BUDGET PROGRAM 04: Administration and Servicewide Aclivities 52,100.00 52,400,00
TOTAL DIRECT 7,581,700,00 59,200.00 7,640,900.00
TOTAL APPROPRIATION 7,581,700.00 §8,200.00 7,640,900.00
SECTION B - AUTHORITY ALLOTMENT
QUARTER 1 QUARTER 2 QUARTER 3 QUARTER 4
DIRECT
Previous Amount 2,357,100.00 1,B87,200.00 3,337,400.00 0.00
Net Change C.00 0.00 £9,200.00 0.00
Revlsed Amount 2,357,100.00 1,887,200.00 3,396,600.00 0,00
Cumulative 2,357,100.00 4,244,300.00 7,640,900,00 7,640,900.00

SECTION C - SUBSIDIARY LIMITATIONS No Data Found

SECTION D - REMARKS (STANDARD, OTHER)

STANDARD REMARKS

THE OBLIGATION AUTHORITIES PROVIDED IN THIS DOCUMENT ARE SUBJEGT TO APPORTIONMENT BY THE OFFICE OF MANAGEMENT AND
BUDGET AND TO THE PROVISIONS OF 31 11.8.C. 15317 AND DOD FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT REGULATICN 7000.14-R.

PROGRAM FUNDING RELEASED IN THIS AND SUBSEQUENT DOCUMENTS ARE TO BE EXECUTED CNLY 1N ACCORDANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE
PROVISIONS OF THE CONSOLIDATED APFROPRIATIONS ACT OF 2017 (P.L. 115-31).

THE FOLLOWING COMMENTS ARE AN INTEGRAL PART OF THIS FUNDING DOCUMENT & REVEAL LEGAL AND STATUTORY AND/OR
REGULATORY LIMITATIONS:

A. FUNDS SHALL NOT BE DISTRIBUTED, OR OBLIGATIONS AUTHORIZED OR INCURRED, IN EXCESS OF (1) THE TOTAL DIRECT AUTHORITY
SHOWN OR (2) DIRECT FUNDS PLUS VALID EARNED REIMBURSEMENTS, REIMBURSABLE BUDGET AUTHORITY WILL BE AUTHORIZED AS
EARNED. REIMBURSEMENT AUHTORITY 1S AVAILABLE TO THE EXTENT REALIZED AS STATED FOR EACH BUDGET ACTIVITY (BA).

8. RECRUITING AND ADVERTISING FUNDING IS FLOORED. UNITS CANNOT REDUCE BAC 04 BELOW THE LEVEL RECEIVED ON THEIR FUNDING
DOCUMENT. ANY TRANSFER OF FUNDS FROM BAG 01 TO BAC 04, REQUIRES PRIOR AFPPROVAL FROM NGB/FMA AND NGB/RSS.

C. JCS EXERCISES/DEPLOYMENT FUNBING IS FLOORED AND MUST BE [DENTIFIED BY ANG ESP CCGDE.

0. FUNDS ISSUED IN SUPPORT OF OSD APPROVED COUNTER NARCOTICS PLANS ARE INCLUDED IN BA 01, THESE AMOUNTS MAY ONLY BE
OBLIGATED OR EXPENDED IN SUPFORT OF APPROVED PLANS. USE OF PROPER ESP CODES ARE REQUIRED, REPRCGRAMMING BETWEEN
COUNTER NARCOTICS ESP CODES IS AUTHORIZED,




Logacy Code Verslon  r1m

MAJOR COMMAND IDENTIFIER: 41 Page 2 of 2 Pages

SECTION D - REMARKS {STANDARD, OTHER}

E. SPECIAL GUIDANCE IS PROVIDED IN THE ANG FINANCIAL GUIDANCE, DATA ELEMENT GODE LISTINGS, AND FROM ANG BUDGET ANALYSTS.
F. FUNDING ISSUED FOR CONVERSIONS/ROBUSTING WILL BE IDENTIFIED WITH AN ISSUE EEIC OF XXX7M/TR/7S. OBLIGATIONS FOR THESE
FUNDS MUST INCLUDE THE APPLICABLE CONVERSION ANG ESP CODE.

G. FOREIGN MILITARY SLAES (FMS)--PROPER ACCOUNTING AND CODING ARE REQUIRED, ENSURE BOTH PROGRAM AND OBLIGATIONS ARE
REPORTED ACCURATELY WITH ANG ESP CODES,

H. ENVIRCNMENTAL FUNDING IS FLOORED.

i. FLYING HOUR FUNDING 1S FLOORED. FLYING HOUR FUNDING CONSISTS OF AVPOL, FLY DLR, AND FLY SUPPLIES.

J. ALL ESP CODED FUNDING IS FLOORED AND MAY NOT BE'F{EALIGNED FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE WITHOUT PRIOR APPROVAL FROM-

NGB/FMA. : e :
K. DSMT (CIVILIAN/DUAL STATUS MILITARY PAY) IS FLOORED AND MAY NOT BE REALIGNED FOR ANY CTHER PURPOSE WITHOUT PRIOR

APPROVAL FROM NGB/FMA
L. FUNDING DOCUMENTS SHOULD BE LOADED IN BQ BY UNITS WITHIN TWO BUSINESS DAYS OF BEING ISSUED TO UNITS BY NGR/FM, AND

MUST BE LOADED IN BQ NO LATER THAN END OF MONTH. BQ TARGETS MUST MATCH THE FUNDING ISSUED ON THE FUNDING DOCUMENTS,

SECTION E - NET CHANGE TRANSACTION LIST

BudProg BA/AG/SAG PE EEIC Local Use DIR AMOUNT QTY

01 011z 52625F 570358 ESP Code SR D 55,000.00 0
For Post-CR UFR in the amount of
$56,000-612-7086,Pruilt, Andrew,CiV

01 011Z 58520F ESP Code CH »] 1,000.00 0
YELLOW RIBBON SUPPORT SPECIALIST SUPPLY
FUNDS FOR JASON VENDITTI. ESP:
CH-612-8682,Knapp,Uteaka,ClV

43| .1z 58520F ESP Code MO D 3,200.00 0
TAP Tracker 17-109AW-026 MSgl Richard Halt SSgt
Nick Hochmuth: PEC:58620F ESP:MO Unused funds
must be returned-612-9443,Gregory, Kim,MSgl

SECTION F - BELOW LEGAL LIMIT DETAIL Not Selected for Display




MODIFICATION REQUIREMENTS FOR
AR GUARD FY-17
AIR BASE SECURITY AGREEMENT
CONTRACT NUMBER W912PQ-17.2-1023
MOD #3 AS OF: 61512017
CURRENT REVISED
VALIDATED ALLOCATION ALLOCATION
LOCATION FUNDING CATEGORIES FUNDING (AFP) (ALLOTMENT] CHANGE +/- (ALLOTMENT)
GABRESKI CAFPED SALARY
FEDERAL 100% FEDERAL 2.60
cPpP _ 0.00
TOTAL FEDERAL 3 E . 0.00 | & -
iKA 0.00
—AFP ——
HANCOCK CAPPED SALARY
FEDERAL 100% FEDERAL 0.00
cPP ) i 0.00
TOTAL FEDERAL $ R . To0 % :
KA 0.00
e | P e e
STRATTON CAPPED SALARY
FEDERAL 100% FEDERAL $ 241,800.00 182,300.00 | § 424 100.00
CPP 3 0.00
TOTAL FEDERAL § N 241,800.00 182,300.00 | $ 424,100.00
IKA 4.00
TR “AFR
STEWART CAPPED SALARY
FEDERAL 100% FEDERAL 0.00
CPF 0.00
[TOTAL FEDERAL g - s - 0.00 | § .
TiKA 0,00
GRAND TOTA CAPPED SALARY g
(ALL BASES) 1100% FEDERAL $ - 13 241,800.00 182,300.00 | § 424,100,00
FEDERAL  |cpP $ Rk - 0.00 |3 -
: TOTAL FEDERAL PROGRAM $6.00| 5 241,800.00 $162,300.00] § 424,100,00
1IKA $0.00 § - 42410600 '3 424,100.00
TOTALFEDAEP |3 0.00

JUSTIFICATION: THIS MODEFICATION INCREASES ALLOTMENT FOR THE PURPQSE OF THE
INCREASE OF FY17 ALLOTMENT. | certify that the adjustments shown above are true and correct. Any
and all changes are made in accordance with approved Federal Funding documents (Please attach

funding documents).

S o

Program l\ﬁanager Signature/Date

\\_Lx» A Qav—"‘ 1S Mowe 12

Comptroller Signature/Date {cannot be delegated down to a lower level. }

18 Juwe 17




__TRESTTANG THX AU DIIRISUSO SiEd Ag peleaan,  CELETOSE0 ST EOTHM (T8 AVK CETT WE0Z IY SEOVIAEN CASFTIOSEO ST EOILIOY SADIATES ¥8 00 ‘0% HEOS JY
PC0SLLTPP0 #SNNJ
9AMHE# ap0D o6z
by SESESX. P I ] Ly g pamy o pmme
Ve UTTT AN tHegies
ayod YNOAYHSIN (170 0gE
VNING AN 3O 31V1S
arva IOUTINE u/m TI00 | &/0 003 | WO 04n o 0D S
arvann ars /3EY | GIE  /na@Y | 4IE /oon aIs NCTIId1EDSHET =
ADNEZHAD MOTEECSE SYYTIOT S0l
{"23% 0M/04/¥¢/1283300D) JTEWNN INEWNDO]] HOLEAG/YOIIVELNDD 30 EWWN
CQHOOEY HNOXLOUSNYHL
HSIESE 00LL8E 00LLBT ISE9ZS SEOLS TO0 OTEPLE  §DTF L8S 0%8ELLs tAomBery
082Z29Z0000000000000000005NYED 35 WH 45 GLLLi0CGD0GOOTEEGARLED
DO0GEZ8T $100009C20T BOLLSE £LTDT S5TTOSO TS6555° 006666 ZTITCOO00TOTO SOTE PSS OLEPLE $OTHS GLILTGO000COCFBEQQOLED SIJS
SSESEAAOT FOFUl AXBATIBQ
000t Z8T $

C¥oW S48 sIIsnE ez xTpuoddy mMOM LIR30 S5 SHTTI LTIAd 1000

ENOWY

Jeul AFTIFBD I //HOENDIS ATIELIDIC// LTOZ-NOD-GT

STUETTEAE DX SDUTLT
{97213 pue axnigubys) AS QEACHAEAY LT0ZT-NOL-ST //+0ENDIS// (21172 pue 2am3eubls) i€ QEEvddgsd

JHOW Avd H3ANIA
NGILATEO53d
PISC-vvE II35/MY 60T
_ SETILIVAD $80Z-v%E SIS 60T
2YSH 198K G VANVWY ‘1IZ5q0Td YOLSENOTA

AY¥SNLOSHS D ATIEM ‘SInEns

500

AONEYHOD NOIIYOE SIWY FONYHOXE

gkl

e ¥s3

00000 TO-TOMWLIDLSSESES

HETHON INZHNOD0d

LTOZ~NOL~ST

JEIYdITES TLWC

#exa CATNG SESO4ENDG TYNOILYWYOANT MOJ CQHATAQ¥] SI YOT AJYDAT “HOVE NOILVONILNCD HES sxsv

NOILVOIZISSYID SHIINAODOY

Z 10 | 39Yd

INFHODO0M LNIWISINTGHIHE/NOILVD IO SNOENVITIOSIH




00'Q0E°Z8T 3

.ITe3CL SUTT BuTaunoooy

00°0Q0E‘ZBT 3%

:1BJ0L WBAI BUTT]

INOOWY NOILAIHISEQ
00 LO-L0MN.G0/556563
¢z 3ovd HIGWAN LNIWNOOQ 90p w04 Jv

INEWISHATHIEY /NOILYDITE0 SNOINYTTIOSINH

FOVd NOILYANLLNGD




MODIFICATION REQUIREMENTS FOR

AIR GUARD FY-17

AIR BASE SECURITY AGREEMENT
CONTRACT NUMBER W912PQ-17-2-1023

MOD #3 AS OF: 71512017
CURRENT REVISED
: VALIDATED ALLOCATION ALLOCATION
LOCATION FUNDING CATEGORIES | FUNDING (AFP) | (ALLOTMENT) CHANGE +/- { (ALLOTMENT)
GABRESKI CAPPED SALARY ) T

FEDERAL  [100% FEDERAL 0.00
CPP 0.00

TOTAL FEDERAL $ K - -

IKA

000

HANCOCK
FEDERAL

CAPPED SALARY
100% FEDERAL
CPP

ClIKA

TOTAL FEDERAL

AER

STRATTON CAPPED SALARY
' FEDERAL  [100% FEDERAL $ 424,100.00 55,000.00 | $ 479,100.00
CPP _ 0.00
TOTAL FEDERAL $ - 1% 424,100.00 55,000.00 | § 479,100,00
e IKA® T : ' 000, 3 B
STEWART CAPPED SALARY
FEDERAL  |100% FEDERAL 0.00
CPP 0.00
3 - 0.00 1% :

TOTAL FEDERAL

—TiRA

GRAND

§6,000.00

(AL BASES) . - 100% FEDERAL . 424,400,00 $.
100k, 124,100, oo | ATen0000
‘r‘o"'T“AL'"F"E'—DE_RAL FROGRAN. 740000 | $55.000.00] 5 478,10050
: fKA ; T 479 100, 00 4 "479.100.00
TOTALEEDAEP 15 g N

JUSTIF!CAT!ON TH!S MODIFICATION INCREASES ALLOTMENT FOR THE PURPOSE OF THE
INCREASE OF FY17 ALLOTMENT. 1 certify that the adjustments shown above are true and correct. Any
and all changes are made in accordance with approved Federal Funding documents (Please atiach
funding documents).

EUSTIS.KELLY.GERARD.1024 Digitally signed by

EUSTIS.KELLY.GERARD.10241 19684
. Date: 2017.07.10 08:14:27 -04'00'

119684

Program Manager Signature/Date

ROTH.JAMES.MICHAEL.1

286867584

Digitally slgned by ROTHIAMES. MICHAEL. 1286867584
PN: e=US, o=UL5, Government, ou=DoD, cu=PKI,

QU=USAF, cn=RAOTHJAMES MICHAEE, 1286867584
Date: 2017.07.05 68:5%39 -04'00

Comptroller Signature/Date {cannot be delegated down to a fower levell)




IUSTIANd ‘1Y Ag paiezsusy SHYED A TOI85I0« THLEIOSE0 SI HOTEM 'TH AWM ‘€I WN0S Jdv SIOVIdEY CALATOSHO SI NOTILIGE SNOTAES P8 IOL H0T WN0d Jv

209/ Jr0 # SUN(
9/AMHE # 8poD eben
PCCC-0L1LCL AN WEYIRT

peOy PUNARMSIN DIO NS

CLEL I I i~ = g

VNWJ AN jo 2ielg

aIive HONYIWE u/= TIOD /0 o0a G/o 0an 2 BHOD qrva
JIVann ais Ficy's aig /nEY Gre Joon are NOTIJITADSHED
ADNIEND NOIFEOR SEYTIOU S0
|28 OM/04/EQ/A0BIIU00 ) HEEWAN INENODOT) HOLERGQ/YOTOTILNOD 30 EWYN
CHODEY NOIIDYSNYAL

HS:dSd 004483 O0LLBE JI9ZOCS SLO0LE TO OLEPLE SDTP LBS 0%8ELLS :AoeBe
; EE0TTLZO00000000000000000SYEG 89 ¥N ¥S QLTILIOC000000FEE000LSD
00000 '8 $/000000E0T QOLLBE LTOT JdEEOZTOSO TOE6667006666. ZTTIO0000TOTO 8QTE $5C OLEFLE SDIHE CLTLTIOOOCO000¥B8E000LS0 :8TAS

SSESEAC0T 03Ul AzaaTtreq

oclooo ‘e § YoM $45 SIISNE ~tg x1pweddy (MUOW LT1XE 90% S45 SOTPS LTAL 1000
LHACKT UHON AVd dOUNIA - NOLL4I¥O5EU
£6¥T-%Pe 'ADEIOSUSLDS -MY 601
_ YETITIAHD , $802-77E 'S4S 60T
AYSNINEL L KIYE ' SNAAH _ : HOLSINOEE
. ) ITYRITERAR 8i1B SpUNJ AYSN IDSWS 9 XITEE 'sIisnz
AR AITILLD I //xUENOIS ATTCLIOIQ// LTOZ-MAC-BZ (ST3IT? PUP 2INJPUSTS) A8 TEAOHAAY LTOG-HAD-LE //«QHNDIS// (9T2r7 puz »InIpubrs) K8 GEEV4AR¥a
2A03
ASNENUND MOIZAECI ELYE FONYHOXE EST us4g| sa
00000 Z0-TOMRLO0LSSESES LTCZ-NAP-47 raxs AINO SESOIENd TENOILUWHOANI d0f CQICIACEE SI YOI ADVOAT "E9¥4 NOIIVONIINGD HAS srvx
HHGWON  INEKAD0G] GEYYEIEd S5 NOILWDIATSSVID SNIINAODOY
£i0 1 39vd

INFHADOC ENERESYNEHNITE/NOIIVOITE0 SNOENYTIZDSIN




Q0 000 ’SSs ¢

TR0l sty Huriunonsy

00°000'5¢ & sTe3el WSl SUT]
SEOOWY ROLLdIS05ad
00 Z0-LOAMWZ90/5SESES
zi0
10 ¢ 30ve H3IGWNN LNIWND0A 90p Wi Jy

LNFHESHAEWIHSE /NOTIVOITIE0 SOCANYITIDSIN

F9Vd NOLLYANILNOD!




tegacy Coda Verslon. yix
Page 1 of 2 Pages
Alr Natlonal Guard Readiness Center
BUDGET AUTHORIZATION/ALLOCATION OR OPERATING BUDGET AUTHORITY

DOCUMENT NUMBER: 76

DATE |SSUED: JUNE 13, 2017
ACCOUNTING INSTALLATION: 387700
REGISTER NUMBER: 1083977

Doc 1D # 61083977075D

ISSUED TO:

ALLOTMENT RECIPIENT IDENTIFIER: 41G8
174th Fighter Wing

USPFO for New York

330 Oid Niskayuna Road

Latham, NY 13211-7099

ISSUED BY:

MAJOR COMMAND IDENTIFIER: 41
Alr National Guard Readiness Center
3501 Fetchat Ave

Jolnt Base Andrews, MD §12-7428

BA Approving Official: )
Etectronically Authenticated ARN_/

Edgar B Brown, Capi, USAF

COL, USA, USP&FD-

SYMBOL: 5773840 (58) Operatlon and Maintenance, Air Natlonal Guard {3840} / FY: 2017
SECTION A - PROGRAM FUND CONTROL LEVEL - Legal subdivision of funds is af fhs BA ™~

BUDGET ACTIVITY / PROGRAM PREVIOUS NET REVISED
LINE ITEM AMOUNT GHANGE AMOUNT

DIRECT FUNDING

BUDGET PROGRAM 01; Oparating Forces 4,699,300,00 315,600.00 5,014,800.00
BUDGET PROGRAM 04: Administration and Servicewide Activities 15,700.00 15,700.00
TOTAL DIRECT 4,715,000.00 315,500.00 5,030,500.00
TOTAL APPROPRIATION 4,715,000.00 315,500.00 §,030,560.00
SECTION B - AUTHORITY ALLOTMENT

QUARTER 1 QUARTER 2 QUARTER 3 QUARTER 4
DIRECT
Previous Amount 3,259,800.00 -240,700.00 1,695,8G0.00 0.00
Net Change 0.00 0.00 315,500.00 0.00
Revised Amount 3,258,800.00 -240,700.60 2,011,400.00 Q.00
Cumulative 3,259,800.00 3,015,100.00 5,030,500,00 5,030,560.00

SECTION C - SUBSIDIARY LIMITATIONS No Data Found

SECTION D - REMARKS (STANDARD, OTHER)

STANDARD REMARKS

THE CBLIGATION AUTHORITIES PROVIDED IN THIS DOCUMENT ARE SUBJECT TO APPORTIONMENT BY THE OFFICE OF MANAGEMENT AND
BUDGET AND TO THE PROVISIONS OF 31 U.5.C. 1517 AND DOD FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT REGULATION 7000,14-R.

PROGRAM FUNDING RELEASED N THIS AND SUBSEQUENT DCCUMENTS ARE TO BE EXECUTED ONLY IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE
PROVISIONS OF THE CONSOLIRATED APPROPRIATIONS ACT OF 2017 {P.L. 115-31).

THE FOLLOWING COMMENTS ARE AN INTEGRAL PART OF THIS FUNDING DOCUMENT & REVEAL LEGAL AND STATUTORY AND/OR
REGULATORY LIMITATIONS:

A, FUNDS SHALL NOT BE DISTRIBUTED, OR OBLIGATIONS AUTHORIZED OR INGURRED, IN EXCESS OF (1} THE TOTAL DIRECT AUTHORITY
SHOWN OR (2) DIRECT FUNDS PLUS VALID EARNED REIMBURSEMENTS. REIMBURSABLE BUDGET AUTHORITY WILL BE AUTHORIZED AS
EARNED. REIMBURSEMENT AUHTORITY IS AVAILABLE TO THE EXTENT REALIZED AS STATED FOR EACH BUDGET ACTIVITY (BA).

B. RECRUITING AND ADVERTISING FUNDING IS FLOORED., UNITS CANNCOT REDUCE BAC 04 BELOW THE LEVEL RECEIVED ON THEIR FUNDING
DOCUMENT. ANY TRANSFER OF FUNDS FROM BAC 01 TO BAC 04, REQUIRES PRIOR APPROVAL FROM NGB/FMA AND NGB/RSS.

C. JCS EXERCISES/DEPLOYMENT FUNDING |18 FLOORED AND MUST BE IDENTIFIED BY ANG ESP GODE,

0. FUNDS ISSUED IN SUPPORT OF OSD APPROVED GOUNTER NARCOTICS PLANS ARE INGLUDED IN BA 01. THESE AMOUNTS MAY ONLY BE
OBLIGATED OR EXPENDED IN SUPPORT OF APPROVED PLANS. USE OF PROPER ESP CODES ARE REQUIRED, REPROGRAMMING BETWEEN

COUNTER NARCOTICS ESP CODES IS AUTHORIZED.




Logacy Code Version  »1x

MAJOR COMMAND IDENTIFIER: 41 Page 2 of 2 Pages

SECTION D - REMARKS (STANDARD, OTHER}

E. SPECIAL GUIDANCE IS PROVIDED IN THE ANG FINANCIAL GUIDANCE, DATA ELEMENT CODE LISTINGS, AND FROM ANG BUDGET ANALYSTS.
F. FUNDING ISSUED FOR CONVERSIONS/ROBUSTING WILL BE IDENTIFIED WITH AN ISSUE EEIC OF XXX7MI7R/7S. OBLIGATIONS FOR THESE
FUNDS MUST INCLUDE THE APPLICABLE CONVERSION ANG ESP CODE,

G. FOREIGN MILITARY SLAES (FMS)--PRCPER ACCOUNTING AND CODING ARE REQUIRED. ENSURE BOTH PROGRAM AND OBLIGATIONS ARE
REPORTED ACCURATELY WITH ANG ESP CODES.

H. ENVIRONMENTAL FUNDING IS FLOORED.

|. FLYING HOUR FUNDING IS FLOORED. FLYING HOUR FUNDING CONSISTS OF AVPOL, FLY DLR, AND FLY SUPPLIES,

J. ALL ESP CODED FUNDING [S FLOORED AND MAY NOT BE REALIGNED FOR AN"{ OTHER PURPOSE WITHOUT PRIOR APPROVAL FROM

NGB/FMA. o ‘

K. DSMT (CIVILIAN/DUAL STATUS MILITARY PAY) IS FLOORED AND MAY NOT BE REALIGNED FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE WITHOUT PRIOR
APPROVAL FROM NGB/FMA

L. FUNDING DOCUMENTS SHOULD BE LOADED IN BQ BY UNITS WITHIN TWO BUSINESS DAYS OF BEING ISSUED TO UNITS BY NGE/FM, AND

MUST BE LOADED IN BQ NO LATER THAN END OF MONTH. BQ TARGETS MUST MATCH THE FUNDING ISSUED ON THE FUNDING DOCUMENTS,

SECTION E - NET CHANGE TRANSACTION LIST

BudProg BA/AGISAG PE EEIC lLocal Use D/R AMOUNT QTY
o1 014F 53218F ESP Code 2W ] 26,800.00 0
BA: FY17 3840 funds fo 174 OG fo cover wing
withhold. PEC: 53248F EEIC: Multiple ESP: 2W.
mlberns-612-9346 Berns, Mary,CIV
™ 011F 53218F . E8P Code SK D 212,500.00 0
BA: FY17 3840 funds o 174 OG to cover non-lravel ‘ .
msh regts. PEC: 53218F EEIC: Muitiple ESP; 8K,
miberns-612-9346,Barns, Mary,CIV
H 0tH1F 53218F £3P Code SK b 20,500.00 0
BA: FY17 3840 funds to 174 OG to cover msn fravel
raqis, PEC; 53218F EEIC: 409 ESP; 5K,
miberns-612-9346,Berns,Mary, CIV
01 0116 53116F . ESP Coda 2V D -33,800.00 0
222 CAGS, Pulling back excess funds from furniture
purchase through AFRL for new 222 CAGS
SCIF .-612-9960,Knighi,Jeffrey, SMSgt

01 011G 58789F 40924 ESP Code DW - D 1,200.00 0
For MSgt Paulette Gardner, PH#t: 315-233-26828, NGB
DDRP [rng-612-7912, Hensley Autumn, 1LY

01 011Z : 52625F 57038 E8P Code SR [»] 76,300.00 0
Remaining Appendix 23
Funding-612-8192, Jackson,LTayna,CIV

o1 0112 58520F ESP Cods TP D 9,000,00 0
3rd and 4th Qtr. Funding Supplies, Infermational :

Resources, Communlcations, CAF: PEC:58520F

ESP:TP Unused funds must ba

returned-612-8443,Gregory, Kim,MSgt

SECTION F - BELOW LEGAL LIMIT DETAIL Not Selected for Display




Air National Guard Readiness Center
BUDGET AUTHORIZATION/ALLOCATION OR OPERATING BUDGET AUTHORITY

ISSUED BY: ISSUED TO:
MAJOR COMMAND IDENTIFIER: 41
Air Naftional Guard Readiness Center

3501 FETCHET AVE

1741h Fighter Wing
USPFQ for New York
330 Old Niskayuna Road
JB ANDREWS, MD 30762 Latham, NY 13211-7089
BA Approving Official:

Electronically Authenticated AFN./

John L. Quinlan, 2LT, Alr Force /S '
T A
CAWRENCE ). EY, COL, USA, USP&FO-NY

ALLOTMENT RECIPIENT IDENTIFIER: 41G6

Legacy Code Vorslon  »1m
Page 1 of 2 Pages

BOCUMENT NUMBER: 86

DATE ISSUED: JUNE 27, 2017
ACCOUNTING INSTALLATION: 387700
REGISTER NUMBER: 1090183

Boc ID # 01090183086D

SYMBOL: 5773840 (58) Operation and Maintenance, Alr Natlonal Guard (3840)/ FY: 2017

SECTION A - PROGRAM FUND CONTROL LEVEL - Legal subdivision of funds ts at the BA :

BUDGET ACTIVITY / PROGRAM PREVIOUS T REVISED

LINE ITEM AMOUNT CHANGE AMOUNT

DIRECT FUNDING

BUDGET PROGRAM 01; Operating Forces 5,598,800.00 -104,000.00 5,494,800.00
BUDGET PROGRAM 04: Administration and Servicewide Activities §0,500.00 : 50,500.00
TOTAL DIRECT 5,649,300,00 -104,600.00 5,545,300.00
TOTAL APPROPRIATION 5,649,300.00 -104,000.00 5,5645,300.00

SECTION B - AUTHORITY ALLOTMENT

QUARTER 1 QUARTER 2 QUARTER 3 QUARTER 4

DIRECT
Previous Amount 3,255,800.00 -240,700.00 2,830,200.00 0.00
Net Change ' 0.00 0.00 -104,000.00 0.00
Revised Amount 3,259,800.00 -240,700.00 2,526,200.00 0.00
Cumulafive 3,259,800.00 © 3,049,100.00 5,545,300.00 5,545,300.00

SECTION C - SUBSIDIARY LIMITATIONS No Data Found

SECTION D - REMARKS (STANDARD, OTHER)

STANDARD REMARKS

‘THE OBLIGATION AUTHORITIES PROVIDED N THIS BOCUMENT ARE SUBJECT FO APPORTIONMENT BY THE OFFICE OF MANAGEMENT AND
BUDGET AND TO THE PROVISIONS OF 31 U.5.C. 1517 AND BOD FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT REGULATION 7000.14-R.

PROGRAM FUNDING RELEASED IN THIS AND SUBSEQUENT DOCUMENTS ARE TO BE EXECUTED ONLY IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE
PROVISIONS OF THE CONSOLIDATED APPROPRIATIONS ACT OF 2017 (P.L. 115-31).

THE FOLLOWING COMMENTS ARE AN INTEGRAL PART OF THIS FUNDING DOCUMENT & REVEAL LEGAL AND STATUTORY ANDIOR
REGULATORY LIMITATIONS: '

A. FUNDS SHALL NOT BE DISTRIBUTED, OR OBLIGATIONS AUTHORIZED OR INCURRED, [N EXCESS OF (1) THE TOTAL DIRECT AUTHORITY
SHOWN OR {2) DIRECT FUNDS PLUS VALID EARNED REIMBURSEMENTS. REIMBURSABLE BUDGET AUTHORITY WILL BE AUTHORIZED AS
EARNED, REIMBURSEMENT AUHTORITY 1S AVAILABLE TO THE EXTENT REALIZED AS STATED FCR EAGH BUDGET ACTIVITY (BA)

B. RECRUITING AND ADVERTISING FUNDING IS FLOORED. UNITS CANNOT REDUCE BAC 04 BELOW THE LEVEL RECEIVED ON THEIR FUNDING
DOCUMENT, ANY TRANSFER OF FUNDS FROM BAG 01 TO BAC 04, REQUIRES PRIOR APPROVAL FROM NGB/FMA AND NGB/RSS.

C. JCS EXERGISES/IDEPLOYMENT FUNDING IS FLOORED AND MUST BE IDENTIFIED BY ANG ESP CODE,

D. FUNDS 1SSUED IN SUPPORT OF OSD APPROVED COUNTER NARCOTICS PLANS ARE INCLUDED 1IN BA 01, THESE AMOUNTS MAY ONLY BE
OBLIGATED OR EXPENDED IN SUPPORT OF APPROVED PLANS. USE OF PROPER ESP CODES ARE REQUIRED. REPROGRAMMING BETWEEN

COUNTER NARCOTICS ESP CODES i8S AUTHORIZED.




Legacy Codo Varsion  «1u

MAJOR COMMAND IDENTIFIER: 41 Page 2 of 2 Pages

SECTION D - REMARKS {STANDARD, OTHER)

E. SPECIAL GUIDANGE IS PROVIDED IN THE ANG FINANGIAL GUIDANCE, DATA ELEMENT CODE LISTINGS, AND FROM ANG BUDGET ANALYSTS,
F. FUNDING ISSUED FOR CONVERSIONS/ROBUSTING WHLL BE IDENTIFIED WITH AN ISSUE EEIC OF XXX7MI7RI7S. OBLIGATIONS FOR THESE
FUNDS MUST INCLUDE THE APPLICABLE CONVERSION ANG ESP CODE.

G. FOREIGN MILITARY SLAES (FMS)-PROPER ACCOUNTING AND CODING ARE REQUIRED. ENSURE BOTH PROGRAM AND OBLIGATIONS ARE
REF’ORTED ACCURATELY WITH ANG ESP CODES.

H. ENVIRONMENTAL FUNDING £ FLOORED.

1. ELYING HOUR FUNDING IS FLOORED. FLYING HOUR FUNDING GONSISTS OF AVPOL, FLY DLR, AND FLY SUPPLIES.

J. ALL ESP CODED FUNDING IS FLOORED AND MAY NOT BE REALIGNED FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE WITHOUT PRIOR APPROVAL FROM
NGE/FMA. Lok T T e e

K. DSMT (CIVILIAN/DUAL STATUS MILITARY PAY) IS FLOORED AND MAY NOT BE REALIGNED FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE WITHOUT PRIOR
APPROVAL FROM NGB/FMA

L. FUNDING DOCUMENTS SHOULD BE LOADED IN BQ BY UNITS WITHIN TWO BUSINESS DAYS OF BEING ISSUED TO UNITS BY NGB/FM, AND
MUST SE LOADED IN BQ NO LATER THAN END OF MONTH. BQ TARGETS MUST MATCH THE FUNDING ISSUED ON THE FUNDING DOCUMENTS,

SECTION E - NET CHANGE TRANSACTION LIST

BudProg BAJAGISAG PE EEIC Local Use b/R AMOUNT QTY

a1 011R 52278F 52103 D -113,500.00 0
ADSN conversion requast submilled by
unlt-612-9049,Hagler Kenneth,Civ

0% 012 52625F 57035 ESP Code SR D 9,500.00 0
For post-CR UFR in the amount of
$9,403.70-612-7086, Pruilt, Andrew,CIV

SECTION F - BELOW LEGAL LIMIT DETAIL Not Selecied for Display




