COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT MODIFICATION Page 1 of 10
Agreement/Appendix Title and Number: W912PQ-17-2-1023

Project Name/Description and Location: ANG Security Cooperative Agreement

Modification Number: P0003

ISSUED BY: NATIONAL GUARD BUREAU | ISSUED TO: THE STATE OF NEW YORK
This modification is issued pursuant to the Authorities, 31 U.S.C. Chapter 63; MCA and Appendices Article VII, Sect 703;
MCCA Article Xll, Sect 1201 of the basic cooperative agreements. Mark pumpose and obtain signatures as appropriate IAW
NGR 5-1, Chapter 3.
[X] a. FUNDING
[ 1] b. TERMS AND CONDITIONS
[ 1 c. TERMINATION
] d. OTHER ADMINISTRATIVE

Action Funding Source From Change To
FED Allotment $  406,900.00 | $813,700.00 $1,220,600.00
FED AFP $2,140,783.57 $0.00 $2,140,783.57

DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION.:

1. JUSTIFICATION: 27 quarter funding for Appendix 1023, ANG Security Cooperative Agreement for Fiscal Year 2017.
2. SUMMARY: Adding allotment in the amount of $813,700.

3. ACTION: TAG signature and review of the ANG Security Cooperative Agreement Appendix 1023, MOD 3. Return
signed modification to MNPF-EA, Room 207, Cooperative Agreements, x4775/4709.

4. This Appendix is subject to the availability of funds.

5. Replace pages 5 of Appendix 1023, FY 17 with updated attachment.

6. As FY2017 budgets are approved by NGB, program managers will add funding to the Appendix by separate
modification.

EXECUTION
Except as provided herein, all d conditions of the Cooperative Agreement and/or Appendix remain unchanged in
full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WH

by their authorized representativqé\axecute this Cooperative Agreement Modification.

THE STAT NEW NATI UARD?UREAU:
t
BY: ¢BY. !
ANTHORY P. GERMAN LAWRBNCE-Y ASHLEY
Major General, NYANG Colonel, US
The Adjutant General USPFO for New York

Date: Z//Z”’// ?—- Date: f; @M [?
APPRO)IE AS T%EC?L FORM: APPROVED 23 TO LEGAL FORM:
BY: \( W”&qﬁ(//'

Counsel Robert G. Conway, Jr. ”K j\ Counsel Sean D. O'Brien, LTC, JA, NYARNG

Date: 60( ?#fy{, . ,;Lﬂ/7 Date: Q L{\)/A./\/ Q(){I']

A\




October 2015

Section 2309. Funding Limitations.

a. Approved Budget/Annual Funding Program (AFP): The total dollar amount that NGB anticipates, subject to
the availability of funds, being available for reimbursement to the State for its costs in fulfilling its responsibilities under
this Appendix. This amount may be increased or decreased by NGB during the fiscal year.

b. Total Dollars Obligated: The total amount of funds obligated for NGB's share under this Appendix. Only funds
obligated through an executed CA modification to this appendix are available for reimbursement to the State. Funds
shall be obligated as received by the CA PM.

c. The following funding limitations are provided for each fiscal year as it occurs.

1. Fiscal Year 2016:

2. Fiscal Year 2017:

3. Fiscal Year

4. Fiscal Year

5. Fiscal Year

W912PQ-17-2-1023

Approved Budget/(AFP)
$2,385,000.00

Approved Budget/(AFP)
$2,140,783.57

Approved Budget/(AFP)
$

Approved Budget/(AFP)
$

Approved Budget/(AFP)
$

Total Dollars Obligated
$2,385,000.00

Total Dollars Obligated
$1,220,600.00

Total Dollars Obligated
$

Total Dollars Obligated
$

Total Dollars Obligated
$




MODIFICATION REQUIREMENTS FOR
AIR GUARD FY-17
AIR BASE SECURITY AGREEMENT
CONTRACT NUMBER W912PQ-17-2-1023
MOD 3 AS OF: 1/19/2017

GABRESKI

VALIDATED FUNDING (AEP,

750,820.90 $ 142,700.00 28540000 | $ ' 428,100.00

CURRENT ALLOTMENT NEW ALLOTMENT

CHANGE

STEWART

$163,407.67
100% FEDERAL

100% FEDERAL $
TOTAL FEDERAL $ 750,820.90 | $ 142,700.00 ¢ 285,400.00 | $ 428,100.00
IKA $ - 0.00
' bt V $750,820.9
HANCOCK 100% FEDERAL $ 163,407.67 | $ 31,100.00 62,100,001 $ 93,200.00
TOTAL FEDERAL $ 163,407.67 | $ 31,100.00 62,0000 $ 93,200,00

423,968.00 | $ 80,600.00

000}
161,200.00 | $ 241,800.00

TOTAL FEDERAL

: 23,968.00 1241,800.00
100% FEDERAL $ 802,587.00 | $ 152,500.00 305,000.00 | $ 457,500.00
TOTAL FEDERAL $ 802,587.00 | $ 152,500.00 305,000,00 | § 457,500.00

423,968.00 } § 80,600.00 161,200.00 | $ 241,800.00

GRAND TOTAL
(ALL BASES)

100% FEDERAL
TOTAL FEDERAL

2,140,783.57 | § 406,900.00 813,700,00 | $ 1,220,600.00
2,140,783.57 | § 406,900.00 813,700.00} § 1,220,600.00

'FED AFP Total:

TOTAL IKA (106th)

$2,140,783.57

00§ N




Alr Natlonal Guard Readlness Center
BUDGET AUTHORIZATION/ALLOCATION OR OPERATING BUDGET AUTHORITY

ISSUED BY: ISSUED TO:
MAJOR COMMAND IDENTIFIER: 41
Air National Guard Readiness Center

3501 Fetcher Drive

105th Airliff Wing
USPFO for New York
30

Jolnt Base Andrews, MD 20762

BA Approving Official: o
Electronically Authenticated AFN_/

Luis F Maldonado, Major, USAF

ALLOTMENT RECIPIENT IDENTIFIER: 41G7

Lagacy Cods Verslon  vix
Page 1 of 2 Pages

DOCUMENT NUMBER: 31

DATE ISSUED: JANUARY 3, 2017
ACCOUNTING INSTALLATION: 387700
REGISTER NUMBER: 1057916

Doc ID # 01057916031D

SYMBOL: 5773840 (58) Operation and Maintenance, Air Natjeffal Guard (3840) FY: 2017
SECTION A - PROGRAM FUND CONTROL LEVEL - Legal subdivision of funds |s at the BA
BUDGET ACTIVITY / PROGRAM PREVIOUS NET REVISED
LINE ITEM AMOUNT CHANGE AMOUNT
DIRECT FUNDING
BUDGET PROGRAM 01: Operating Forces 3,120,300.00 1,9563,100,00 5,073,400.00
BUDGET PROGRAM 04: Administration and Servicewides Activities 129,200.00 129,200.00
TOTAL DIRECT 3,249,500.00 1,953,100.00 5,202,600.00
TOTAL APPROPRIATION 3,249,500.00 1,953,100.00 5,202,600.00
SECTION B - AUTHORITY ALLOTMENT
QUARTER 1 QUARTER 2 QUARTER 3 QUARTER 4
DIRECT
Previous Amount 3,249,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Nef Change 0.00 1,953,100.00 0.00 0.00
Revised Amount 3,249,500.00 1,953,100.00 0.00 0.00
Cumulative 3,249,500.00 5,202,600.00 5,202,600.00 5,202,600.00
SECTION C - SUBSIDIARY LIMITATIONS No Data Found
SECTION D - REMARKS (STANDARD, OTHER) No Data Found
SECTION E - NET CHANGE TRANSACTION LIST,
BudProg BAJAG/SAG PE EEIC Local Use D/R AMOUNT QTY
01 011G 55167F ESP Code QM D 8,100.00 0
HRF SUPPORT BALANCE
BQ-321-2693,Johnson,Patrick,CIV
01 011G 58221F 604 D 8,000.00 0
Issuing Medical Commodity Inifial distro. Per FY 17
Financial Guidance fund must be
expensed.-612-8535,Hust,Mario,SMSgt
01 011Z 52625F 67038 ESP Code SR D 306,000,00 0
105 SFS Continuing Resolution Round
2-612-8192,Jackson,LTayna,CIV
01 0112 55256F 5703A D 22,900.00 0
Stewart International Airport ENVIRONMENTAL FY17
Appendix 22 Second Partial
Funding-612-7791,Jans,Nancy,CIV
01 011Z 55879F 570F 1 D 918,700.00 0
Stewart International Airport FIRE FY17 Second
Partial Funding-612-7622,Evans,Yvette,CIV
55879F 570F9 D 690,400.00 0

01 011Z
Stewart International Airport FO FOMA FY17 Second

Partial Funding-612-7622,Evans,Yvette,CIV




MODIFICATION REQUIREMENTS FOR
AIR GUARD FY-17
AIR BASE SECURITY ‘AGREEMENT
CONTRAGT NUMBER W912PQ-17-2:1023

112/2017

NEWALLOTMERT.
457,500.00

'STEWART 100% FEDERAL 152,500.00

TOTAL FEDERAL -

/ & a Justmen s shown above are frue'and correct, Any and all changes re made in accordance
with approved Federal Funding documents (PLEASE ATTACH FUNDING DOCUMENTS).

;SIGNATURE OF COMPT OLLEF (ca ot be defegated down to-a lower level)
DATE:'3 Nov 2016




I2YSTTONd THX AQ pojeIsusd

SWYEA Aq POIBDAD« "HLETIOSHO SI HOIHM ‘T8 AYW ‘€TT WNOJ 4AY SHOYTIHY ~EIITOSE0 SI NOILIQHE SNOIAENA $8 AL ‘90% WJOJ AY
arvd HONYTIVYH q/3 TI0D a/n ond a/o odn o] WHOD AIva
aIvann arg /a8y arg /0= arg /oon arg NOILdI¥DSHEA
ADONHIIND NHITI0L SYYTI0A S0
("239 OoM/0d/dd/3oRI3U0T) YHGWAN LNAWNNDOJ JYOLEHA/JOLOYEINCD J0 HWYN
@AODHY NOIILOVSNYIL
JS:dSH 00LL84 00LL8E AST9ZS SEOLS TO0 0LEPLE LDTIP L8BS 0¥8€LLS :AoeberT
$ZSE€LZZ000000000000000000SINYET  ¥S UN ¥S TLTLTO0CO0000%8E000LSO
00/008’LSY $|000000E0T 00LLBE LTOZ ASZ9Z0S0 196666 006666 ZTTO0000TOTO 8O0TE $SC OLEHLE LOTHA CULTLTO0000000%8E€000LSO 18148
WA0d6400A 03Ul AISATISQ
SAMHE ‘HOVYD 00ZE€TIO09%T :NIIL %22ZZ-0TTZT AN ‘weyie] peoy BUNARYSIN PTO 0€f SITRIIY
00|00S ' LSY S| TeaeN pue AXIRITTTW 3JO UOTSTATQ 00 0 V4 - JGNKW —3XOK MBN FO 23®1S £Z2dd¥ Sd4S TUOW AVd YOCNHA LOIF LIXAA T000
LNOOWY NOILAIADSAA
898Z-9€9 'YWA/MY SOT
YATITILYED

Jey3 AFT3xeD I //+QENDIS ATIVLIDIA// LT0Z-NWL-LT

A¥SH 19SS T NYQJIOL ‘NOSYHLLYE
STgrITRAR 3XB Spunj
(81373 pue 2an3eubTs) A€ (EAOUAAY

LIOZ-NYL-LT //»QEANDIS// (97313 pue san3eubTs) X¥ qdIvdHdd

9%8Z-9€9 ‘dLdD
_ JOLSANOFTY
4¥SN 1OSS W VIIEHS ‘ONINITL

Eao0)|

ADNEFIND NOIHIOL

ALV dDNVHOXH

ASql A5d]

gsd

00000 TOMWLTOLWAOQ6A

AHFWON LNIWAD0J]

LTOZ-NYL-LT

JIAVIIId HLYJ

#xxx "AINO SESOJUNd TUNOILVWIOINI dO0A JHATIAOYA SI VYOI ADVDIT "HOVA NOILVANIINOD HHS =xxx

NOIINVOIZISSYID ONIINAOODY

¢ 30 | 39Vd

LNEROD0A ININISINGWIHE/NOIIVDITIO SAOANYTIADSIN




00°00S'LS% $

:Te30L SUTT Burjunoosoy

00°00S’LSY $

:Te30L We31I SUTT

LNOOWY NOILAI¥DSHA
00000 LOMINZ L 0ZINJ0Q6d
O
¢40¢30vd HITNON INTFNNOOQ 907 Wiog 4y

INAWASINGWIHY /NOILVOITEO SAOANVITADSINH

JOVd NOLLYNNILNOD




Air National Guard Readiness Center
BUDGET AUTHORIZATION/ALLOCATION OR OPERATING BUDGET AUTHORITY

ISSUED BY: ISSUED TO:

MAJOR COMMAND IDENTIFIER: 41 ALLOTMENT RECIPIENT IDENTIFIER: 41G3
Alr National Guard Readiness Center 106th Rescue Wing

3501 Fetcher Drive USPFO for New York

330 Oid Niskayuna Road

Joint Base Andrews, MD 20762

BA Approving Offictal: .
Electronically Authenticated AFRL/

Luis F Maldonado, Major, USAF

Legacy Code Varsion v
Page 1 of 2 Pages

DOCUMENT NUMBER: 29

DATE ISSUED: JANUARY 3, 2017
ACCOUNTING INSTALLATION: 387700
REGISTER NUMBER: 1057912

Doc (D #01057512029D

SYMBOL: 5773840 (58) Operation and Maintenance, Air Natior\zl’axard (3840) FY: 2017
SECTION A - PROGRAM FUND CONTROL LEVEL - Legal subdivision of funds is at the BA
BUDGET ACTIVITY / PROGRAM PREVIOUS NET REVISED
LINE ITEM AMOUNT CHANGE AMOUNT
DIRECT FUNDING
BUDGET PROGRAM 01: Operating Forces 8,540,100.00 2,593,500.00 11,133,600.00
BUDGET PROGRAM 04: Administration and Servicewlde Activities 2,500.00 2,500.00
TOTAL DIRECT 8,542,600.00 2,593,500.00 11,136,100.00
TOTAL APPROPRIATION 8,542,600.00 2,593,500.00 11,136,100.00
SECTION B - AUTHORITY ALLOTMENT
QUARTER 1 QUARTER 2 QUARTER 3 QUARTER 4
DIRECT
Previous Amount 8,142,600.00 400,000.00 0.00 0.00
Net Change 0.00 2,5693,500.00 0.00 0.00
Revised Amount 8,142,600.00 2,993,500.00 0.00 0.00
Cumulative 8,142,600.00 11,136,100.00 11,136,100.00 11,136,100.00

SECTION C - SUBSIDIARY LIMITATIONS

No Data Found

SECTION D - REMARKS (STANDARD, OTHER)

No Data Found

SECTION E - NET CHANGE TRANSACTION LIST

BudProg BA/AG/SAG PE EEIC Local Use D/IR AMOUNT QTY
01 011F 53114F D 300,000.00 0
01 011G 58221F 604 D 3,800.00 0
Issuing Medical Commodity initial distro. Per FY 17
Financial Guidance fund must be
expensed.-612-8535,Hust,Marlo,SMSgt
01 011R 52278F 52103 D 152,400.00 0
01 011R 52278F 52400 D 550,000.00 0
01 0112 52625F 57038 ESP Code SR D 285,400.00 0
108 SFS Continuing Resolution Round
2-612-8192,Jackson,LTayna,CIV
01 0112 52738F ESP Code KH D 5,400,00 0
For SAPR Program--ESP KH and PEC 52738F
apply-812-7788,Willlams,Joyce,MSgt
01 011Z 55256F 5703A D 27,900.00 0
Francis S. Gabreski Alrport ENVIRONMENTAL FY17
Appendix 22 Second Partial
Funding-612-7791,Jans,Nancy,CIV
01 011Z 55256F D 27,000,00 0
55854F D 1,800,00 0

01 0112




Legacy Code Version  rix

MAJOR COMMAND IDENTIFIER: 41 Page 2 of 2 Pages
SECTION E - NET CHANGE TRANSACTION LIST
BudProg BAJ/AG/SAG PE EEIC Local Use D/IR AMOUNT QTY
01 011Z 55879F 570F1 D 707,400.00 o]
Francls S. Gabreski Alrport FIRE FY17 Second Partial
Funding-612-7622,Evans, Yvelte,CIV
55879F 570F9 D 532,400.00 0

01 011Z
Francis 8. Gabreski Alrport FO FOMA FY17 Second

Partial Funding-612-7622,Evans, Yvette,CIV

SECTION F - BELOW LEGAL LIMIT DETAIL Not Selected for Display




MODIFICATION REQUIREMENTS FOR
AIR GUARD FY-17

AIR BASE Security Forces PROGRAM MANAGEMENT

CONTRACT NUMBER W912PQ-17-2-1023
MORD # FOE355305MW01-01

LOCATION| FUNDING CATEGORIES

GABRESKI|CAPPED SALARY
FEDERAL [VALIDATED - SALARY 100%
FRINGE BENEFIT 100%
OTHER THAN PS 100%
CPP

MOD 1 CRA TO 4/28/2017

CURRENT
VALIDATED FUNDING ALLOCATION
AFP (ALLOTMENT)

AS OF:

1/19/2017

REVISED
ALLOCATION
(ALLOTMENT)

S 750,820.90 142,700.00

285,400.00

428,100.00

TOTAL FEDERAL

$ 750,820.90 | $ 142,700.00

285,400.00

$

IKA

428,100.00

JUSTIFICATION: CRA FUNDING @59% VALIDATED FUNDING PROJECTED.

| certify that the adjustments shown above are true and correct. Any and all changes are made in accordance
with approved Federal Funding documents (PLEASE ATTACH FUNDING DOCUMENTS).

Digltafy sit JOHNSONBRIAN PATRICK 1024605147
JOHNSON. BRIAN P AT RICK, S ot s searonr
n=JOHNSON BRIAN PATRICK 1024605147

1024605147 Date: 2017.01.12 102705 0500

Major Brian P. Johnson, Comptrolier, NYANG

DATE: 1/9/2017




IDYSTIANd THX AQ pojeIsusd SWYEQ AQ P93e3Idx “HLITOSHO SI HOIHM ‘I8 AVW '€IT W¥OJ AV SHOVIJEY "HIZTOSHO SI NOLLICHE SNOIATNd 8 100 ‘90F% WIOJ IV

arvd HONYIVE q/=2 TI00 a/n o24g aj/o odn o WAOD 9IYa
JIYANQ arg /aEd aidg /0EY arg /oon arg NOILATYDSsHA
ADNIIEND NOIFIOL SAYTIOA s
("033 oM/0d/¥d/32eI3U0D) JAGWAN INIWNDOJ] JOLEHA/JOLOWIINOD 40 HWYN
QIODHY NOILDOVSNVIL
dS:dSHE 00LL84 00LLBE ASZTIZTS SEOLS TO OLEBLE  €DTV L8S 0¥8ELLS :Aoebar
BE667CC000000000000000000SHYHA  ¥S ¥N ¥S ALTLTO0000000%8E000LSO
00[00%'S8¢ $|000000€0T QO0LLBE LTOZ 45Z9Z0SC 196666 006666 ZTTOO000TOTO 80TE $SZ OLEHLE €OTHdA QLTLTI00000000%8€000LG0 :*SIdS

SS€H64COQ :o3ur AxsaTred

00[00% 'S8 $ ¥S d4SH HONOD €7 XIANHEJAY INIWIENDY XIINODHES LT0Z Ad TO0O
LNOOWY NOILAI¥DSHA
09%L-99V 'YNWZ
_ YHTATLIHED 60€L-95% ‘€S/84S 90T
A¥S0 IDSS I NHOL ‘YILIACYd _ JOLSEA0FY
STqeITes® 918 sSpunjg AYSN IODSW £ SITIZ ‘HDOA0D
Jeq3 AFT3a90 I //*QENDIS XTTVLIDIA// LTOZ-NYL-0€ (97373 pue 21njeubrs) A€ QEAONAAY] LTOZ-NYL-S0 //xUANDIS// (91373 pue sinjeubrs) A9 A@NVAENd
20|
AONEFEND NOIHIOA HIVY IONYHOXY| qsd] ASd] Jsd
00000 TO-TOMWSO0E95SsH6d LT0Z-NYL-S0 *rxe TAINO SHSOZUNd TYNOILVWIOANI Y04 THAIAO¥A SI VOT AOYDIT ~HOVd NOILVANILNOD HAS xxxw
YHINON LNIWND0J)] JIIVIAId BIY(] NOIIVDIAISSYID ONILNACIOY

<30 | 39vd INEHAD0A INAWASINGWIHY /NOIIVOITEO SNOANVTIIEDSINW




00°00%'582 $

:Te30] SuUTM buUTIUNODOY

00°00%°G82 $

:TR30L Wa3I SUTT

LNAOWY NOILdIdDSHAA
00 10-LOMINS0E9SSETB
¢40¢39vd HIFGNNN INIFWNOOd 901 Wliod 4y

INIWASANIWIHI /NOIIVYDITIE0 SAOANYTIZDSINH

39Vd NOILVNNLLNOD




ISSUED BY:

MAJOR COMMAND IDENTIFIER: 41
Air National Guard Readiness Center
3501 Fetcher Drive

Joint Base Andrews, MD 20762

BA Approving Officlal: )
Electronically Authenticated AFNL,/

Luls F Maldonado, Major, USAF

Air National Guard Readiness Center
BUDGET AUTHORIZATION/ALLOCATION OR OPERATING BUDGET AUTHORITY

ISSUED TO:
ALLOTMENT RECIPIENT IDENTIFIER: 41G5
1091h Airlift Wing
USPFO for New York
330 Old Niskayuna Road
R, NY 12110-2224

Legacy Code Version v
Page 1 of 1 Pages

DOCUMENT NUMBER: 32

DATE ISSUED: JANUARY 3, 2017

ACCOUNTING INSTALLATION: 387700
REGISTER NUMBER: 1057914

Doc ID # 01057914032D

SYMBOL: 5773840 (58) Operation and Maintenance, Alr Ngﬂmﬁl Guard (3840) FY: 2017
SECTION A - PROGRAM FUND CONTROL LEVEL - Legal subdivision of funds s at the BA
BUDGET ACTIVITY /| PROGRAM PREVIOUS NET REVISED
LINE ITEM AMOUNT CHANGE AMOUNT
DIRECT FUNDING
BUDGET PROGRAM 01; Operaling Forces 2,355,200.00 1,388,000.00 3,743,200.00
BUDGET PROGRAM 04; Administration and Servicewide Activities 1,900.00 1,900.00
TOTAL DIRECT 2,357,100.00 1,388,000,00 3,745,100.00
TOTAL APPROPRIATION 2,357,100,00 1,388,000,00 3,745,100.00
SECTION B - AUTHORITY ALLOTMENT
QUARTER 1 QUARTER 2 QUARTER 3 QUARTER 4
DIRECT
Previous Amount 2,357,100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Net Change 0.00 1,388,000.00 0.00 0.00
Revised Amount 2,357,100.00 1,388,000.00 0.00 0.00
Cumulative 2,357,100,00 3,745,100.00 3,745,100.00 3,745,100.00
SECTION C - SUBSIDIARY LIMITATIONS No Data Found
SECTION D - REMARKS (STANDARD, OTHER) No Data Found
SECTION E - NET CHANGE TRANSACTION LIST
BudProg BA/AG/SAG PE EEIC Local Use D/R AMOUNT QTY
01 011G 58221F 604 D 18,000.00 0
Issuing Medical Commodity Initlal distro. Per FY 17
Financlal Guidance fund must be
expensed.-612-8535,Hust,Marlo,SMSgt
01 011Z 52625F 57038 ESP Code SR D 161,200.00 0
109 SFS Continuing Resolution Round
2-612-8192,Jackson,LTayna,CIV
01 011Z 55256F 5703A D 22,100.00 0
Schenectady Municipal Airport ENVIRONMENTAL
FY17 Appendix 22 Second Partial
Funding-612-7791,Jans,Nancy,CIV
01 011Z 55879F 570F1 D 765,100.00 0
Schenectady Municipal Alrport FIRE FY17 Second
Partial Funding-612-7622,Evans,Yvette,CIV
55879F 570F9 D 420,600.00 0

01 011Z
Schenectady Municipal Alrport FO FOMA FY17

Second Parflal Funding-612-7622,Evans,Yvette,CIV

SECTION F - BELOW LEGAL LIMIT DETAIL

Not Selected for Display




MODIFICATION REQUIREMENTS FOR
AIR GUARD FY-17
AIR BASE SECURITY AGREEMENT
CONTRACT NUMBER W912PQ-17-2-1023
MOD # , AS OF: 11712017
CURRENT REVISED
VALIDATED ALLOCATION ALLOCATION
LOCATION FUNDING CATEGORIES FUNDING (AFP) (ALLOTMENT) CHANGE +/- (ALLOTMENT)
GABRESKI CAPPED SALARY
FEDERAL 100% FEDERAL 0.00
CPP 0.00
TOTAL FEDERAL $ - |$ - 0.00 % -
KA 0.00
AFP
HANCOCK CAPPED SALARY
FEDERAL 100% FEDERAL 0.00
CPP 0.00
TOTAL FEDERAL 3 1% . 0.00 | $ -
KA 0.00
AFP _
STRATTON CAPPED SALARY
FEDERAL 100% FEDERAL 3 80,600.00 161,200.00 | $ 241,800.00
cPp_ 0.00
TOTAL FEDERAL $ - 1S 80,600.00 161,200.00 | $ 241,800,00
IKA 0.00
AFP
STEWART CAPPED SALARY
FEDERAL 100% FEDERAL 0.00
CPP 0.00
TOTAL FEDERAL $ B - 0.00($ -
KA 0.00
AFP
GRAND TOTAL CAPPED SALARY 3 -
(ALL BASES) 100% FEDERAL $ - 13 80,600.00 161,200.00 | 241,800.00
FEDERAL CcPP $ - 13 - 0001]$% i
TOTAL FEDERAL PROGRAM $0.00] $ 80,600.00 $161,200.00] $ 241,800.00
KA so.oo $ - 241,800.00 | $ 241,800.00
TOTAL FED AFP $ 0.00

JUSTIFICATION: THIS MODIF!CAT!ON INCREASES ALLOTMENT FOR THE PURPOSE OF THE
INCREASE OF FY17 ALLOTMENT. | certify that the adjustments shown above are true and correct.
Any and all changes are made in accordance with approved Federal Funding documents (Please attach
funding documents).

2\l y

Program Manager Signature/Date

(Msod Seshua (i llors et
=

e

';Lj-» {7

o

Comptroller Signature/Date (cannot be delegated down to a lower level.)




IBYSTIGNA THYX Aq poseIsuss

SHYEd Aq pa3esxds

“HLFTOSSC SI HOXHM ‘T8 Xul 'E€IT MM¥O4 2V SEOVIAEY “EIFTCSE0 SI NOILIGH SNOTIATEd

¥8 710rL 90y W¥Od AY

arva FONYTYE a2 TI00 a/n 024 a/e 04n > P3O0 arva
arvamnn arg ja=e Qie /asg aig \Oob [ang=e NOIZdTIHOSEQ
XONEEHEND NOIRN0SI SEYTICT SN
(*039 OM/0d/Nd/30RIIUOD) UTEWAN INFHADOM AOLEFA/EOLIVEINGD J0 HWYN
QICDHEY NOILDYSNYEL

¥S:dSH 00LLB Q0LLBE ASTOZS SEOLS TO OLEPLE SOTP LSS 0v8ELLS :Aoeba]

] TZSHSZZ000000000000000000SHYHA  AS UN IS ULTILTO0000000¥BEO00LSO

00[00Z 19T $l0D0000E0T O0LLBE LTOZ JIG5ZI9Z0S0 196666 006666 ZTTOO000TOTO 80TE ¥ST OLEVPLE $OIvA GLTLION000000098E000LS0 *SIJS

SSE$6IA0A 0oFul AxSATT=Q
00l002 " T91T $ PROY TRTITUI LIZd 1000
INDOWY NOIIZI3DS3d
£6FZ-FVE APRIDIUBYDS -MY 60T
YATITIAID S80C-FFE ‘S35 60T

AV¥S IOSS [ NI¥Z *SNUXg]
STqelTIRPAR DIR Spunjy
(°73T3 pue 2an3eubIS) RE TIAOEIGY]

_ JOLSINOTAE
JYSnLOSKS © ATIEN ‘SILSOE
LT0Z-NVL-90 //xQINDIS// (9T3T3 pue 2in3eubis) A8 QE¥VEs¥d

Jey3 AJT3I90 I //¥QEANDIS ATIVLIDIA// LIOT-NUL-60

aaey
ADNEM¥AD NOTINOI

BIYY mwz.ﬁmUNL ¥Sq usd "SI

00000 TOMHO00LSSESES LT0Z-NY0-90 xxxs ~XINO SHSCAMNE TUNOILYWACINI HO4 GREAIAOHEE SI YOI ADUDAT ~HOYE NOILWONILNOD HES wwwr

FTENAN INSFWNOD0d

ect-Ciictigchnia NOXIIYOIAISSYID DNILNAODDY

¢ 1o | J9vd LINFRAD0A INHWISHOASWIEN/NOILVOITE0 SACANVITEDSIN




007002191 $

:Te30L 2uTT Burjunoossy

00°00Z°191 §

:TP30L We3I SUTT

INQQINT NOIIEINOSEA
00000 LOAWS00255E963
¢iozHovd MIGNNN LNFWND0A 90b W0 dy
INTHESUNGHIAY /NOTIVOITE0 SQOANVITIDSIN 39Vd NOLLVANILNGD




Air National Guard Readiness Center

BUDGET AUTHORIZATION/ALLOCATION OR OPERATING BUDGET AUTHORITY

ISSUED TO:
ALLOTMENT RECIPIENT IDENTIFIER: 41G6
174th Fighler Wing
USPFO for New York
0°Qld Niskayuna Road
 NY 13211-70,

ISSUED BY:

MAJOR COMMAND IDENTIFIER: 41
Air Natlonal Guard ReadlIness Center
3501 Fetcher Drive

Joint Base Andrews, MD 20762

BA Approving Official: )
Electronically Authenticated AFN_/

Luis F Maldonado, Major, USAF

Legacy Code Vearsion  vix
Page 1 of 1 Pages

DOCUMENT NUMBER: 32

DATE ISSUED: JANUARY 3, 2017
ACCOUNTING INSTALLATION: 667100
REGISTER NUMBER: 1057833

Doc ID # 01057833032D

SYMBOL.: 5773840 (58) Operation and Maintenance, Alr Natfonal Guard (3840) FY: 2017
SECTION A - PROGRAM FUND CONTROL LEVEL - Legal subdivision of funds is at the BA
BUDGET ACTIVITY / PROGRAM PREVIOUS NET REVISED
LINE ITEM AMOUNT CHANGE AMOUNT
DIRECT FUNDING
BUDGET PROGRAM 01; Operating Forces 14,438,000.00 680,800.00 15,118,800.00
BUDGET PROGRAM 04: Administration and Servicewide Activities 2,700.00 2,700.00
TOTAL DIRECT 14,440,700.00 680,800.00 15,121,500.00
TOTAL APPROPRIATION 14,440,700.00 680,800.00 15,121,500.00
SECTION B - AUTHORITY ALLOTMENT
QUARTER 1 QUARTER 2 QUARTER 3 QUARTER 4
DIRECT
Previous Amount 14,440,700.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Net Change 0.00 680,800.00 0.00 0.00
Revised Amount 14,440,700,00 680,800.00 0.00 0.00
Cumulative 14,440,700.00 15,121,500.00 15,124,500,00 15,121,500.00

SECTION C - SUBSIDIARY LIMITATIONS No Data Found

SECTION D - REMARKS (STANDARD, OTHER) No Data Found

SECTION E - NET CHANGE TRANSACTION LIST

BudProg BA/AG/SAG PE EEIC Local Use DIR AMOUNT QTY
01 011F 53218F ESP Code SK D 111,20000  ©
01 011G 58221F 604 D 10,700.00 0
Issuing Medical Commodity initial distro, Per FY 17
Financial Guidance fund must be
expensed.-612-8535,Hust,Marlo,SMSgt
01 0112 52625F 5703S ESP Code SR D 62,100.00 0
174 SFS Continuing Resolution Round
2-612-8192,Jackson,LTayna,CIV
01 0112 55256F 5703A D 20,900.00 0
Hancock Field Syracuse ENVIRONMENTAL FY17
Appendix 22 Second Partlal
Funding-612-7781,Jans,Nancy,CIV
01 0112 55879F 570F9 D 447,400.00 0
Hancock Field Syracuse FO FOMA FY17 Second
Partial Funding-6812-7622,Evans, Yvette,CiV
65B879F 6570F9 D 28,500.00 0

01 0112
Fort Drum Military Reservation FO FOMA FY17
Second Parlial Funding-812-7622,Evans,Yvette, CIV

SECTION F - BELOW LEGAL LIMIT DETAIL Not Selected for Display




MODIFICATION REQUIREMENTS FOR
AIR GUARD FY-17
AIR BASE SECURITY AGREEMENT
CONTRACT NUMBER W812PQ-17-2-1023

MOD# 3 AS OF: 111912017
| GURRENTALLOTMENT | SHANGE ol NEWALLOTMENT
wancock  |toowreoera | stioooo| “:"‘62,"100.00 S 220000
TOTAL FEDERAL 62,100.00
T e

JUSTIFICATION: This modification is the AFP/ALLOTMENT by $62,100 for the purpose of salaries &
benefits.
| certify that the adjustments shown above are true and correct. Any and all changes are made in accordance

with approved Federal Fu ding documents PLEASE AT fACH FUNDING DOCUMENTS).

SIGNATURE OFGO LER (%aﬁnot be delegate/d down to a lower level)




spoday] sjpeip Buisn pajesin SSHY Ag pajelsusn) , 313710890 SIHOHAM ‘L8 AVIAL'€GL WHMOH 4V SIOV T4 31370880 S NOHIAT SOOIATMA

¥27100 ‘90F WNOJ JY

arvd 3ONVIvE u3 TI00 | 4N 004 ao odn o) WNOO
AveNn a8 v | am /nav ai /oon ais NOILAIOS3A a1va
AONIHHND NOIFAOA s¥vTIoasn
(010 OM/OdIdAoRIUOD) ¥IAGNNN LNINNDOT Y¥OLEAAAHOLOVELINOD 40 INYN
QyOO23dy NOILDVSNVYL
00] 00Z’¢€6 & Te30L wear eutd
YZCTT-011CT AN WeyleT 1001 Yiy JANIN PY BundeysiN plO
0€€ SIrR]JV [0ABN PUR ATRYIIIA] JO UOISIAI 9ANHE 2p0D 988D SUIpuny [eniu] VINOI Z1AJ
00f{ 002" €6 $ ZO pue IQ x03 Burpuny ¥OS LIAd T
LNNOWY NOILERIOSTA
6S¥59209%T " QTVHED  NIASL ' STAVA 0€BZ-EET-STE JLAD/MIPLT 6EITELETTE SIS/SASHLT
:X€ QENDIS ATTYLISIOC OTY W¥S’''H NIATA'SIAVT SIOU0E ALIVODHS I9SL‘ M “L°NYIDIDNE
wI8DTIZ0 ButdzT3xaD, ‘oTqeTTeAR 9X® SPUNI 3Ryl AITIIeD I LT-NC-TT (3 pue aumeubls) A8 Q3AOYddY LT-NYL-TT  //»QENDIS// (an1n pue aumeubiS) A8 AIUVEIYUA
3000 000000 £08€00 65220
AONZHENO NOIFAOH 3Lvy IONVHOXI usa usd Hsd
OISYYE COURLTOLISED6H IT-NY[-TT UU-UUCT 6 5 SR
00TL9d OO0TLSY9 4ST9ZS SEOLS 0000TO OLEPLE 9DTP L8S OP8ELLS WY
YIEWNN INTWNDOa QRIVdINd ALVA NOLLVOIHISSY 1D ONILNNOIOY
1 401 39Vd

INIFWNO0A INIFWISUNGWITU/NOILYOITEO SNOINVTIIDOSIN




